City of Goleta et Carfori

CITY Of ———

(GOLETA o
Legislation Text

File #: 21-115, Version: 1

A. Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 3 to Professional Design Services
Agreement No. 2016-009 between the City of Goleta and Kruger Bensen Ziemer Architects for
professional design, architectural and engineering services for Fire Station 10 to increase the not-

to-exceed amount of the contract from $765,000 to $1,215,000 and extend the term of the
agreement to June 30, 2024; and

B. Authorize the City Manager to prepare a Professional Services Agreement between the City of
Goleta and Earth Systems for professional geotechnical engineering services for the Fire Station
10 project, for a total amount not-to-exceed $140,000 and bring the agreement back to City
Council on the Consent Calendar at an upcoming meeting.

Jaime Valdez, Interim Neighborhood Services and Public Safety Director
Claudia Dato, Senior Project Manager

City of Goleta Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/30/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

